ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached o		by there	27-2001
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	2801 Centervi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	27-2001 111 161984
2.	Name and address of receivi	ing party: Basell Techno Hoeksteen 66 2132 MS Hoo The Netherlar	fddorp	b · 11 · 01
3.	Nature of conveyance: Execution Date: June	ASSIGNMENT 8, 2001		
4.	Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):		
	If this document is being file application is: W. Patent Application No(s) X. Patent No(s):		oplication, the execution	
5.	Name and address of party to	co whom correspondence Cristina Reverzani Basell North America Intellectual Property 912 Appleton Road Elkton, MD 21921		should be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
7.	Total fee: \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
8.	Deposit account number: 08-2336			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		Signature	Cultura Cer Cristina Reverzan	i '
	1UELLER 8008 Q004 082336 5962573 40.00 CH	Date	June 8, 2000	
Total	number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments a	nd document: 2	-
	es/ptoassgn			

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

BASELL NORTH AMERICA INC. (f/k/a Montell North America Inc.)

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2801 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

BASELL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY BV

a corporation (herein "ASSIGNEE") organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal place of business at Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent:

5,962,573 issued October 5, 1999

the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms thereof.

BASELL NORTH AMERICA INC.

evin E. Walsh içe President & General Counsel

STATE OF DELAWARE COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

On this _____ day of June 2001, personally appeared before me Kevin E. Walsh, Vice President & General Counsel to me known, and known to be the person named, who declared that he is authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Basell North America Inc., and that he did so pursuant to his authorization.

SEAL

patdocs/special assign

JOLENE A. OUTTEN Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2003

PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2001 REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0639